

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 892**

"AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE RELATIVE TO  
STUDENTS TRANSFERS FOR SCHOOL ATTENDANCE."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 892.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 892 as engrossed, S3/13/01:

Page 1, line 31, delete "a full-time" and substitute "at least a half-time"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "a full-time" and substitute "at least a half-time"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "sibling currently" and substitute "sibling or  
siblings currently"

**\*.RRS674\***

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Mahony  
LH/RRS - 031420011104  
RRS674

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary